503110929 12/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIO-LAYER PTY. LIMITED	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTEO TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	26 BRANDL STREET, UNIT 4	
Internal Address:	BRISBANE TECHNOLOGY PARK	
City:	EIGHT MILE PLAINS, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13410719
Application Number:	13697293
Patent Number:	8168445
Patent Number:	8273403
Patent Number:	7144979
Patent Number:	6858309
Patent Number:	7881871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)324-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 324-1772

Email: dkozlowski@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID W. CLOUGH, PH.D.

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-5094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011863-5024 US 01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. CLOUGH, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Clough/

503110929 PATENT REEL: 034688 FRAME: 0083

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=AU Name Change Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034688 FRAME: 0084





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

POLYMERAT PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 090 487 273

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the second day of March 2004 the company changed its name to **BIO-LAYER PTY. LIMITED**

On the twentieth day of October 2014 the company changed its name to **ANTEO TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD**

The company is **limited by shares**.

RECORDED: 12/20/2014

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the tenth day of November 1999.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of December 2014.

r. Jehn &

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 034688 FRAME: 0085